Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Schedule

Amendments of primary legislation

Trade Act 2021

- 98.—(1) The Trade Act 2021(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 1(3) for "retained direct principal EU" substitute "assimilated direct principal".
- (3) In section 2—
 - (a) in subsection (9) for "retained direct principal EU" substitute "assimilated direct principal";
 - (b) in subsection (9) for "retained EU" substitute "assimilated";
 - (c) in subsection (12) for "retained direct EU" substitute "assimilated direct".
- (4) In section 5, omit subsection (4).

(1) 2021 c. 10.

1